

SKILL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT OF SIKKIM SHRAM BHAWAN SOKAYTHANG GANGTOK-737102



Ref. No. GOS/SDD/ 282

Dated: 10 01 /2025

ADDENDUM

Reference Guidelines for Empanelment of Government Bodies/Private Bodies/Institutions/Organizations as Training Providers under Skill Development Department, Government of Sikkim issued vide No. GOS/SDD/44 dated: 29.06.2024, after Sl. No. III, following shall be inserted:-

IV. Guidelines for empanelment for Training Partners with Skill Development Department, Government of Sikkim for both Technical and Non-Cognitive Skill Training in priority sectors under the Sikkim INSPIRES Program shall be issued seperately.

By Order.



Additional Secretary Skill Development Department Government of Sikkim Gangtok (Sikkim)

Ambra'

Additional Secretary, Skill Development Department, Government of Sikkim, Shram Bhawan, Sokaythang, Tadong, Gangtok, Sikkim – 737102.

Copy to:-

- 1. P.S to Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Skill Development Department;
- 2. P.S to Hon'ble Advisor, Skill Development Department;
- 3. Secretary, Skill Development Department;
- 4. Programme Director, Sikkim INSPIRES Program, Planning & Development Department;
- 5. Chief Administrator, State Institute of Capacity Building (SICB);
- 6. File &
- 7. Guard file.

(NSQF)/NCVT/Sector Skill Councils of NSDC, New Delhi.

